Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			EET	U.S. DEPAR MENT	
17-23-90	1009296	317	<u>Y</u>		
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record 1	ne attached origi	nal documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of rece	eiving party(ies :	
Flower Trading Corporation ☐ Individuals ☐ General Partnership - 図 Corporation-State: Florida ☐ Other	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Interna Street A	ddress: One Bar	impany nkers Trust Plaza, 130 e: New York	- C. C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			al(s) citizenship	R/F	EC 2
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	□ Associat □ General □ Limited □ Corporat □ Other	Partnership	United States, a domest	tic representative
Execution Date: October 2, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration	Trademark Registration No.(s)\				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/254 337	1,699, 2,043,		1,866,527 2,110,340		
	Additional numbers atta	│ ched?	s ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Miller		6. Total number of applications and registr∈tion involved			
Internal Address: White & Case LLP		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41);	\$ 14	10.00
		⊠ Enclo Autheriz		to deposit account	
		8. Deposit	account number;		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the A	mericas				
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach	duplicate copy of	this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	E		
To the best of my knowledge and I document. Kimberly V. Miller Name of Person Sign		-///	ct and any attache		Jon To
Wante of Forson Orga	g			jes comprising cover	Date sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not deta	ch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner o Box Assignmen Washington, D.					
Public burden reporting for this including time for reviewing the sheet. Send comments regarding PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	document and gathering the this burden estimate to the l	e data neede J.S. Patent ar	d, and complet nd Trademark O	ing and reviewing ffice, Office of Inf	the sample cover ormation Systems.

newyork 291480 v1 [68w_01!:DOC]

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Flower Trading Corporation, a Florida corporation (the "Assignor")

with principal offices at 1950 N.W. 89th Place, Miami, Florida 33172, hereby assigns and grants to

Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 130 Liberty Street, New York,

New York 10006 (the "Assignee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title and interest

in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the

"Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is

defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of

the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date

hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment

of all the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Assignor, the other assignors party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of October 16, 1997 and

amended and restated as of October 2, 1998 (as further amended from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement).

the Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignor an

instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Assignment.

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to

the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the

Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the

newyork 52 4318 vt. [oy8%01!]

event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

* * *

newyork 32 4318 v1 [6y8%01!]

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date/Filing Date		
PRISMA	1,699,303	7/7/92		
GOLDTRENDS	1,866,527	12/6/94		
Miscellaneous Design	2,043,287	3/11/97		
FLOWER TRADING	2,110,340	11/4/97		
CORPORATION				
NATURE'S LINK	75/254,337	3/10/97		

newyork 324318 v1 [6y8%01' DOC]

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of Oct, 98 before me personally came layout Anderso, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that [s]he is the signature of Flower Trading Corporation that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Notary Public

JAMES BRAGG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BR6005423
Oualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 13, 2000

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this(day	of Oct, Beau who,
being by me duly sworn, did	state as follows: that [s]he is $\bigcup \mathcal{P}$ of Bankers Trust

Company, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of

said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

JAMES BRAGG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 018B6005423
Qualified in New York County
Commissions Frances April 13, 2000

RECORDED: 12/23/1998